504331793 04/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4378479

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|--------------------|----------------|--|
| ROBERT SIEGEL | 04/20/2017 | |
| ROBERT LEWANDOWSKI | 04/20/2017 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RAIN MOUNTAIN, LLC | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 207 CROSSMAN TERRACE | |
| City: | ROCHESTER | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 14620 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13772902 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-1564

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7166261564

Email:patentefs@idealawyers.comCorrespondent Name:ROBERT C. ATKINSONAddress Line 1:5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC

Address Line 4: WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | RNMP101US |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARISSA J. KRYSZAK |
| SIGNATURE: | /Marissa J. Kryszak/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/21/2017 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=RNMP101US_ExecutedAssignmentofRights-MultipleInventors#page1.tif source=RNMP101US_ExecutedAssignmentofRights-MultipleInventors#page2.tif

PATENT 504331793 REEL: 042089 FRAME: 0035

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

RNMP101US

Assignee Information

| Name | Rain Mountain, LLC | | | | |
|--|----------------------------------|---|--|---|---|
| Address (line 1) | 207 Crossman Terrace | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | |
| City | Rochester | | State | NY | |
| Country | United States o | f America | Postal Code | 14620 | |
| | | Title of Inve | ntion: | | |
| INTELLIGEN | T VENTILATING SAF | ETY RANGE I | HOOD CON | TROL SYSTEM | |
| | | | | | ن ن |
| | | | *************************************** | | |
| This is an Ass | ignment of the following ri | ghts, title and ir | nterest: (che | ck all that apply): | |
| | States of America rights, title | _ | • | | |
| Foreign | rights, title and interest in th | e invention | | | |
| ☑ United S | States Patent Application Ser | rial No. <u>13/77</u> | 72,902 | | niyekinderminenindermenenisekin |
| Da | te of Execution: 2/19/20 | <u>013</u> Da | te of Filing: _ | 2/21/2013 | |
| United S | States Provisional Patent App | plication Serial N | o, | | |
| United 5 | States Patent No(s). | | on and the second secon | | |
| ☐ Internati | ional (PCT) Patent Application | on Serial No | | | •••• |
| Other (s | pecify) | | ····· | | , |
| The commence of the commence o | | *************************************** | onnoconnoconnoconnoconnoconn | nooomaaamooomnooomnooomnooomnooomnooomn | 0600m0000m0000000000000000000000000000 |
| | | <u>nventors (ass</u> | ignors) | | |
| Robert Sies | Name | 207 Crossma | ın Terrac | Address e, Rochester, NY | 14620 |
| Robert Lew | 3~- | 1328 Klem | | | , |
| | | ****************************** | | , | |
| , | ······ | | *************************************** | | *************************************** |

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

RNMP101US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

| Inventors' Signatures (if Not | arization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page) |
|-------------------------------|--|
| Name | |
| Robert Siegel | 1/2/es 2 4/20/2017 |
| Robert Lewandowski | Robert Leurnobreski 4/20/17 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Page 2 of 2